

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 109

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 3, strike “public adjusters and”.

On page 2, in line 7, after “10-205” insert “10-208”.

On page 3, in line 27, strike “PRIOR TO TAKING AN EXAMINATION,”; in line 30, after “SECTION” insert “OR IS OTHERWISE ELIGIBLE TO BE LICENSED”; and strike in their entirety lines 33 and 34, inclusive.

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 38 and 39.

On page 11, after line 7, insert:

“10-208.”

[(a) A nonresident licensee may not act as an adviser for life insurance and health insurance.

(b)] A license does not authorize the licensee to:

(1) adjust losses; or

(2) receive compensation from an insurer, broker, or agent for the sale or placement of insurance.”.

On page 12, in line 4, strike “BEFORE TAKING THE EXAMINATION,”; in line 7, after “EXAMINATION” insert “OR IS OTHERWISE ELIGIBLE TO BE LICENSED”; in line 9, strike “(I)”; and strike in their entirety lines 12 through 14, inclusive.